
Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

WARDSA ARLISLEC

INTROS

2025

TITLE
SPONSORS

JANUARY
STARTING AT
5:30 PM

TOAD VALLEY GOLF COURSE

AWARD RECOGNITION
CITIZEN
BUSINESS
EMPLOYEE
FRIEND OF EDUCATION 

SILENT AUCTION DONORS
THANK YOU TO THE FOLLOWING BUSINESSES FOR
DONATING ITEMS FOR TONIGHT’S SILENT AUCTION

Athletico Physical Therapy

21st Century Rehab

Carlisle Veterinary Clinic

City of Carlisle – Park & Recreation

Dawn Guyer Realtor Brokered by EXP Realty

Des Moines River Dental Care

Edward Jones – Andrew Dietz

Fareway Meat & Grocery

Fiss’ Ice Cream ‘Sandwich ‘Salad

Hy-Vee Southridge

Katey Farrell, Realtor

Lucinda Sperry

Lucky Nails

Morning Glory Coffee

Optometric Associates of Warren County

Roberts Heating, Cooling & Plumbing

Smokey Row

Sprouts Early Learning Academy

The Carlisle Citizen

The Twisted MANE

Toad Valley Golf

Tuckerberry Farms

Wasko Cabinetry

Wyckoff Heating & Cooling

THE SILENT
AUCTION WILL
CONCLUDE AT
THE END OF THE
PROGRAM

BID HIGH &
BID OFTEN

PLATINUM SPONSORS PLATINUM SPONSORS



WARDSA ARLISLEC

INTROS

2025

TITLE SPONSORS

ELEBRATING OUR
WINNERS & SPONSORS

5:30 PM SOCIAL 

6:15 PM WELCOME

Shar Pardubsky - Executive Director, Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce

 ENTERTAINMENT

Carlisle High School Chamber Singers

INVOCATION

Rev. Mike Filmore, Carlisle United Methodist Church

6:30 PM DINNER 

WELCOME ALL NEW 2025 MEMBERS 

2025 OVERVIEW

Cody Evison, 2025 President

2026 VISION

Dawn Guyer, 2026 President

AWARD PRESENTATIONS

 NEW MEMBER FEATURES

SILENT AUCTION

CLOSING REMARKS

C

 

CITIZEN OF THE YEAR - Dr. Denny Woodruff
Sponsored by: City of Carlisle & Sprouts Early Learning Academy

BUSINESS OF THE YEAR - The Carlisle Citizen
Sponsored by: Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

EMPLOYEE OF YEAR - Zack Enos – Fareway Meat & Grocery
Sponsored by: Fareway Meat & Grocery

FRIEND OF EDUCATION - Dr. Denny Woodruff
Sponsored by: Carlisle Community Schools

 

 

 
THIS EVENINGS SPONSORSHIP
ENTERTAINMENT SPONSORS
Carlisle Community Schools, Etc!graphics Inc.,
Cyber Solutions & Robison Electric LLC
DRINK SPONSORS
Goodhue-Nolte Insurance, Mike Killen Construction,
First Interstate Bank
FLOWERS SPONSORS
Bellflower Florist & Gifts & Katey Farrell Realtor
SIGNAGE SPONSOR
Etc!graphics Inc.
DESSERT SPONSORS
﻿TruBank, Tuckerberry Farms, Robison Electric LLC
PROGRAM SPONSOR
Lucinda Sperry, Desigingoddess.com, 
Dawn Guyer Realtor Brokered by EXP Realty

TITLE SPONSORS

CARLISLE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE



MISSION STATEMENT: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists
to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic
development, and to enhance the quality of life.

2025 BOARD OF
DIRECTORS

2026 BOARD OF
DIRECTORS

DIRECTORS 

EXECUTIVE BOARD
President 
Cody Evison (Hawkeye Auto)
Cody.hawkeyeauto@gmail.com 
515-491-3682 
Vice President 
Cody Smith (Edward Jones)
Cody.smith2@edwardjones.com
515-989-4100 
Treasurer 
Lynn Schattner (Cyber Solutions)
lschattner@getcybersolutions.com
515-989-2788

Dawn Guyer (Realtor-Brokered by EXP Realty)
Dawnguyerrealtor17@gmail.com 
515-305-3977 
Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community School District)
Andrea.hoekstra@carlislecsd.org 
515-989-0831 
Adam Lande (Fareway Meat & Grocery)
alande@farewaystores.com 
515-989-2083 
Deven Markley (City of Carlisle)
dmarkley@carlisleiowa.org 
515-989-3224 
Rachael Thompson (Morning Glory Coffee)
Rthompson80@gmail.com 
515-473-2885 
Justin Tuck (Hy-Vee Southridge) 
jtuck@hy-vee.com 
515-285-6394

Secretary 
Ethan Woodward (First Family Church)
ethan@firstfamily.church 
515-460-3377 
Past President 
Sara David (The Carlisle Citizen)
news@carlislecitizen.com 
515-989-0525 
Executive Director 
Shar Pardubsky
executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org
515-989-4216

THANK YOU TO OUR 2025 BOARD FOR THEIR SERVICE

DIRECTORS
Jerry Hope (Carlisle Watering Hole)
Jerry.hope.1960@gmail.com 
515-989-9399
Deven Markley (City of Carlisle)
dmarkley@carlisleiowa.org 
515-989-3224
Katey Farrell (Katey Farrell Realtor)
katey@sarahopkinsrealtor.com 
515-330-8398
Tim Norton (Hartford Upper Elementary School)
Tim.norton@carlislecsd.org
515-989-5332
Destine Routh (First Interstate Bank)
destinie.routh@fib.com 
515-989-3255
Jennifer Tucker (Tuckerberry Farms)
5861jtucker@gmail.com 
515-238-4419

EXECUTIVE BOARD
President 
Dawn Guyer 
(Realtor-Broker by EXP Realty)
dawnguyerrealtor17@gamil.com 
515-305-5977
Vice President
Job Cooper 
(Wyckoff Heating & Cooling)
Job@wyckoffind.com 
515-287-6000
Treasurer 
Lynn Schattner (Cyber Solutions)
lschattner@getcybersolutions.com  
515-989-2788

Secretary
Rachael Thompson 
(Morning Glory Coffee)
Rthompson80@gmail.com 
515-473-2885
Past President 
Cody Evison (Hawkeye Auto)
Cody.hawkeyeauto@gmail.com 
515-491-3682 
Executive Director 
Shar Pardubsky
executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org
515-989-4216
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